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Dear NEWSS Members and Members to Be: 
  
The Annual NEWSS Conference is fast approaching. The title and author(s) 
submission site is now active for the 64th Annual Meeting to be held at the 
Marriott Boston Cambridge, Two Cambridge Center, 50 Broadway, Cambridge, 
MA January 4‐10th, 2010.  
 
Go to http://wssaabstracts.com (or use the sign‐in link at www.newss.org) and 
sign in under new user to create your own password for the site. 
   
To submit your title, click on new presentation. Simply follow the site’s step by 
step process for submission. Add your title, then choose topic type and section by 
using the pull‐down menus. Be sure to indicate if you are competing in the 
graduate student contest via the pull down menu – this is critical.  Enter author(s) 
and affiliations and be sure to click on the square indicating which author is the 
presenter. Please be consistent with your colleagues in the naming of your 
institute or business. Click on the ”Submit” button when you have entered all the 
information.  You will receive an email confirmation that your title has been 
submitted. 
 
The deadline for title submission is Wed. September 23.   
 
If you have any questions or encounter any problems, please contact Mark 
VanGessel (mjv@udel.edu) or Greg Armel (garmel@utk.edu).  
 
We look forward to another great meeting this year.   
 
Barb 
NEWSS Public Relations 
 
 
Barb Scott 
Research Associate 
Weed Science 
Univ of DE, REC 
16483 County Seat Hwy 
Georgetown, DE 19947 
(302) 856-2585, x512 
bascott@udel.edu 
 

 
OFFICERS
David Yarborough,  PRESIDENT 
University of Maine 
Ph.: (207) 581-2923   
davidy@maine.edu

Hilary Sandler,  PRESIDENT ELECT 
Univ.Massachusetts Cranberry Station 
Ph.: (508) 295-2212 x 21 
hsandler@umext.umass.edu

Mark VanGessel, VICE PRESIDENT 
University of Delaware 
Ph.: (302) 856-7303 
mjv@udel.edu

Melissa Bravo, SEC -TREASURER  
Pennsylvania Dept. of Agriculture 
Ph.: (717) 787-7204 
mab36@psu.edu or mbravo@state.pa.us

Jerry Baron, PAST PRESIDENT 
IR-4 Project 
Ph.: (732) 932-9575 x 4605 
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Cornell University 
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EDITOR 
Greg Armel 
University of Tennessee 
Ph.: (865) 974-8829 
garmel@utk.edu

GRADUATE STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE 
Angela Post 
Cornell University  
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Arp232@cornell.edu

PUBLIC RELATIONS 
Barbara Scott 
University of Delaware Res. & Edu. 
Ph.: (302) 856-2585x512 
BAScott@udel.edu

RESEARCH & EDUCATION 
Rakesh Chandran 
West Virginia University 
Ph.:(304)293-6131 x 4225 
rschandran@mail.wvu.edu

SUSTAINING MEMBERSHIP 
Caren A. Judge 
BASF - The Chemical Company 
Ph.:517-282-8935 
caren.judge@basf.com

WSSA REPRESENTATIVE 
Shawn Askew 
Virginia Tech 
Ph.:(540) 231-5807 
saskew@vt.edu
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